

**HB0406/540518/1**

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 406

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Repeal” and substitute “Conococheague Industrial Pretreatment Facility”; and in lines 6, 8 and 9, and 12, in each instance, strike “Washington County pretreatment facility” and substitute “Conococheague Industrial Pretreatment Facility”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 16 and 20, in each instance, strike “**WASHINGTON COUNTY PRETREATMENT FACILITY**” and substitute “**CONOCOCHÉAGUE INDUSTRIAL PRETREATMENT FACILITY**”.